Unsecured bankers’

  acceptances/

  Unsecured

  revolving credits 17 (914,748) (739,450) (344,352) (355,203)

   (623,708) (487,165) (307,870) (313,832)

Floating rate instruments

Unsecured term loans 17 (75,502) (73,630) (60,160) (72,630)

128
Annual Report 2016

Malayan Flour Mills Berhad

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d)

23. Financial instruments (cont’d)

 23.5 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fi xed rate fi nancial assets and liabilities at fair value

through profi t or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the balance sheet date would

not affect the income statements.

(b) Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would

have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profi t or loss by the amounts shown

below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,

remained constant.

   Equity   Profi t or loss

   50 bp 50 bp 50 bp 50 bp

   increase decrease increase decrease

   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

2016

Floating rate instruments  (287)  287 (287)  287

2015

Floating rate instruments  (276) 276 (276) 276

Company

2016

Floating rate instruments  (228)  228 (228) 228

2015

Floating rate instruments  (272) 272 (272) 272

23.6 Foreign currency risk

The Group and the Company are exposed to foreign currency risk on sales, purchases and

borrowings that are denominated in a currency other than the respective functional currencies

of the Group entities. The currency giving rise to this risk is primarily United States Dollar (USD).

129
Annual Report 2016

Malayan Flour Mills Berhad

23. Financial instruments (cont’d)

23.6 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk

The Group and the Company monitor their exposure to foreign currency movements closely and